respect of equity shares of the Company has been recorded during the preceding 26 weeks or 2 weeks whichever is higher prior to the
Relevant Date). As required under the ICDR Regulations, wherever it is required, the Company shall re-compute the issue price
mentioned above in accordance with the ICDR Regulations. Further, if the amount payable on account of the re-computation of issue
price is not paid by the proposed allottee, i.e., Mr. Govil within the time stipulated under the ICDR Regulations, the equity shares allotted
to Mr. Govil shall continue to be locked in till the time such amounts are paid by Mr. Govil.

6.  Shareholding Pattern before and after the offer :

The Shareholding Pattern of the Company, before and after the Preferential Allotment would be as follows:

5.  Identity of the ultimate beneficial owner of allotted shares:

7

 Category

of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue (As on
23.08.2013)

Post Issue (After Allotment
of Equity Shares)

No of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

No of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

A.

Promoters Shareholding

Promoters-individual

12832684

21.60

12832684 16.36

Promoter–Bodies
corporate

15347968

25.82

15347968 19.57

Foreign

NIL

NIL

NIL NIL

Sub Total

28180652

47.42

28180652 35.93

B.

Public Shareholding

I.  Institutional Investors

NIL

NIL

Mutual Funds

NIL

NIL
Financial
Institutions/Banks

NIL NIL

Foreign
Institutions/Banks

NIL NIL

Venture capital funds/
insurance co.

NIL NIL

II. Non-Institutional
Investors

Bodies Corporate 4022392 6.77 4022392 5.13

Resident
Individuals/HUF

26686299 44.91 26686299 34.03

NRIs 462437 0.78 19462437 24.82

Foreign Corporate
Bodies

NIL NIL

Others 71320 0.12 71320 0.09
Sub Total 31242448 52.58 50242448 64.07

Total(A+B) 59423100 100 78423100 100

ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013

Identity  of ultimate

beneficial owner
No. of Equity Shares to
be allotted

Issue Price (INR)

of Equity Shares

 ,Upto 1,90 00,000   Mr. Aron Govil   1/-

% of Post Issue   Preferential

 Capital Holding

24.22

7.  Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of equity shares as aforesaid on or before the
expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the shareholders granting consent for preferential issue or in the
event allotment of equity shares would require any approval(s) from any regulatory authority or the Central Government, within 15